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Media & Training Arrangements: England
- ICC Cricket World Cup 2019

Please note the following media and training arrangements for England in
the ICC Cricket World Cup 2019.

N.B. Media timings are approximate. Please be in place 30 minutes before
advertised timings. Timings are (BST).



All news, film crews, photographers and media outlets wishing to attend
practice days or post-match press conferences have to be accredited for the
ICC Cricket World Cup to gain access to all venues. Official accreditation must
be worn at all times.

All access to non-rights holders will be in line with the ICC Media Terms &
Conditions.

Friday May 31

Travel day to Nottingham (no media opportunity)

Saturday June 1, Trent Bridge, Nottingham

9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity

Sunday June 2, Trent Bridge, Nottingham

2.00pm-5.00pm: England practice

1.00pm: England media opportunity

Monday June 3, Trent Bridge, Nottingham

10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 6, England v Pakistan

https://www.icc-cricket.com/cricket-world-cup/about
https://www.icc-cricket.com/cricket-world-cup/about


Tuesday June 4

Day off (no media opportunity)

Wednesday June 5

Travel to Cardiff (no media opportunity)

Thursday June 6, Cardiff Wales Stadium, Cardiff

2.00pm-5.00pm: England practice

1.00pm: England media opportunity

1.00pm-2.00pm: Community Coaching Session

Friday June 7, Cardiff Wales Stadium, Cardiff

9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity

Saturday June 8, Cardiff Wales Stadium, Cardiff



10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 12, England v Bangladesh

Sunday June 9

Day off (no media opportunity)

Monday June 10

Day off (no media opportunity)

Tuesday June 11

Travel to Southampton (no media opportunity)

Wednesday June 12, Hampshire Bowl, Southampton

2.00pm-5.00pm: England practice

1.00pm: England media opportunity

1.00pm-2.00pm: Community Coaching Session

Thursday June 13, Hampshire Bowl, Southampton



9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity

Friday June 14, Hampshire Bowl, Southampton

10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 19, England v West Indies

Saturday June 15

Day off (no media opportunity)

Sunday June 16

Travel to Manchester (no media opportunity)

Monday June 17, Old Trafford, Manchester

9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity

Tuesday June 18, Old Trafford, Manchester



10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 24, England v Afghanistan

Wednesday June 19

Travel to Leeds (no media opportunity)

Thursday June 20, Headingley, Leeds

9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity

Friday June 21, Headingley, Leeds

10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 27 England v Sri Lanka

Saturday June 22

Travel to London (no media opportunity)

Sunday June 23, Lord’s, London

2.00pm-5.00pm: England practice



1.00pm: England media opportunity

Monday June 24, Lord’s, London

9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity

Tuesday June 25, Lord’s, London

10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 32, England v Australia

Wednesday June 26

Travel to Birmingham (no media opportunity)

Thursday June 27

Day off (no media opportunity)

Friday June 28, Edgbaston, Birmingham

9.30am-1.00pm: England practice

12.00pm: England media opportunity



Saturday June 29, Edgbaston, Birmingham

2.00pm-5.00pm: England practice

1.00pm: England media opportunity

Sunday June 30, Edgbaston, Birmingham

10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 38, England v India

Monday July 1

Travel to Chester-le-Street (no media opportunity)

Tuesday July 2, The Riverside Durham, Chester-le-Street

2.00pm-5.00pm: England practice

1.00pm: England media opportunity

Wednesday July 3, The Riverside Durham, Chester-le-Street

10.30am-6.00pm: ICC Cricket World Cup Match 41, England v New Zealand

Please note all pre/post practice media conference timings are subject to
change and media are advised to be in place at least 30 minutes prior to the
scheduled start time.



For information relating to the England team please contact: Danny Reuben
Mob: +44 7825 723620 danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk

For general media questions please email ICC Cricket World Cup 2019 Media
Operations on mediaoperations@cwc19.co.uk

For top level questions or issues please email Jamie Fox (ICC Senior Manager
– Media and Communications) on jamie.fox@icc-cricket.com

Ends

_____

You'll find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our Newsroom >

ECB International Media Guide 2019 >

Contacts

Danny Reuben
Press Contact
Head of Team Communications
England Men's team
danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7825 723 620
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